Computer On Modules
Features
Software APIs:
11th Gen. Intel® Core™ Processor U-Series
(Code Name: Tiger Lake-UP3)
COM Express® Mini Type 10SOM-7583
 � Intel® Intel next generation Core ULT Processor
 � COM Express R3.0 Mini Module Type 10 pin out

Block Diagram
SOM-7583
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU Base Freq. CPU TDP LLC GFX
Gen.11 LPDDR4X SSD Thermal Solution i225 vPro Operating Temp
SOM-7583C7-S8A1 i7-1185G7E 1.8 GHz 15W 12MB 96EUs 16GB 64GB Active IT No 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-7583C7A-S8A1
(For MZ10) i7-1185G7E 1.8 GHz 15W 12MB 96EUs 16GB 64GB Active IT No 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-7583C5-S5A1 i5-1145G7E 1.5 GHz 15W 8MB 80EUs 8GB 32GB Active IT No 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-7583C3-U2A1 i3-1115G4E 2.2 GHz 15W 6MB 48EUs 8GB 32GB Active IT No 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-7583CR-S8A1 6305E 1.8 GHz 15W 4MB 48EUs 8GB 32GB Active IT No 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-7583R7X-S8A1 i7-1185GRE 1.8 GHz 15W 12MB 96EUs 16GB 64GB Active IT Yes -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-7583R5X-S5A1 i5-1145GRE 1.5 GHz 15W 8MB 80EUs 8GB 32GB Active IT Yes -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-7583R3X-U2A1 i3-1115GRE 2.2 GHz 15W 6MB 48EUs 8GB 32GB Active IT No -40 ~ 85 °C
Note: Any other sku or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5830-00A1 COMe R3.0 Devel. Board Type6 Rev. A1
SOM-DB5830A-00A1 COMe R3.0 Devel. Board Type6 Rev.A1 w/eDP
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
1970004887T001 SOM-7583 heat spreader 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1970004886N001 SOM-7583 semi-cooler
low profile thermal module